Available for sale financial assets  - - 124,759 124,759
  1,955,472 346,851 2,302,323

Interest rate risk:

Interest rate risk is the risk that fair values and cash flows of the Company’s financial instruments will be affected
by changes in the market interest rates.

The Company’s cash and term deposits with financial institutions are impacted by interest rate risks. Other
receivables and payables have short maturities and are non-interest bearing.  Management believes that the risk
of interest rate movement would not have a material impact of the Company’s operations.

The Company is in the business of exploration of mineral resources. Earning interest income is not the
primary objective of the business. The Company does not have any debt obligations. Hence the management
does not closely monitor the movements in market interest rates as these do not have material impact on
Company's business activities. The cash balances and term deposits are placed at the prevailing short term
market interest rates with credit worthy financial institutions.

The sensitivity of the interest bearing financial instruments to a 1% change in market interest rate are noted
below:

 2013 2012
 $ $
Interest bearing cash and term deposits 962,895 2,035,707
Impact on profit and equity - +1% movement 9,629 20,357
Impact on profit and equity - -1% movement (9,629) (20,357)
The weighted average effective interest rate on the financial instruments were:
 2013 2012
Cash and cash equivalents 3.18% 4.03%
Trade and other receivables NIL NIL
Trade and other payables NIL NIL

Foreign currency risk:

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities dominated
in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency and net investments in foreign operations. The functional
and presentation currency of Dynasty Metals Australia Limited is Australian Dollar.

Commodity price risk:

The Company is not currently exposed to the movement in market commodity prices as the Company continues
to be an explorer.

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For year ended 30 June 2013

Dynasty Metals Australia Limited  Annual Report 2013   | 39

16. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (continued)

Equity price risk:

Equity price risk is the risk that movement in fair of Company's financial instruments will be affected by changes in
market prices of equity instruments. The Company is exposed to this risk on account of its available-for-sale
financial assets.

The Company's objective is to invest surplus cash in time deposits in order to remain highly liquid in
preparation for future activities on its core tenements.

The sensitivity of the available for sale financial assets to a 10% change in market prices are noted below:
 2013 2012
 $ $

Available for sale financial assets 361,402 124,759

Impact on profit and equity - +10% movement 36,140 12,476
Impact on profit and equity - -10% movement (36,140) (12,476)

Fair value of financial instruments

The following tables detail the entity's fair values of financial instruments categorised by the following levels:

Level 1: Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities
Level 2: Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability,
either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices)
Level 3: Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs)

2012

Level 1

Level 2

Level 3

Total

$